RESOLUTION 79-8

Encomium for Reverend Joseph Walker

WHEREAS, Reverend Joseph Walker served as pastor of the First Presbyterian Church from 1945 to 1965 and has served various churches as a pastor during his retirement since 1965; and

- WHEREAS, Reverend Joseph Walker has expressed his deep concern for the people of Bloomington through continuous community service since 1945 as a member of the Bloomington Human Rights Commission, Bloomington Recreation Commission, Bloomington Public Housing Authority, Monroe County Probation Council, Christian Center Board, Salvation Army Board, and Boys Club Board, among others; and
- WHEREAS, Reverend Joseph Walker and his wife will be leaving Bloomington in April to begin their new life in North Carolina;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE MAYOR AND COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, INDIANA, THAT:

The Mayor and Common Council express their deepest gratitude to Reverend Walker for his benevolence and decades of dedication to the Bloomington community, and in bidding him farewell wish him and his wife the greatest happiness in their new home.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this 22nd day of March, 1979.

ilea alliens

Tomilea Allison, President Bloomington Common Council

Francis X. McCloskey, Mayor City of Bloomington

